
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

February 16, 2021 

 

Agenda Item: 6.2  

 

Subject: Approval of Modification to the Contract with Armour Fence for the Swimming 

Pool Revitalization Phase II Project at Chabot College 

 

Background: On August 21, 2020, The District issued a purchase order to Armour Fence for the 

Swimming Pool Revitalization Phase II Project. Due to owner requested changes for additional 

security measures to the new gates not covered in original scope of work, additional contract 

work is necessary to complete the Swimming Pool Revitalization Phase II Project and as directed 

by the District.  

 

   Current Approved Amount    $249,000.00 

   Modification 1 (approved November 2020) $  45,911.62 

   Modification 2    $    6,226.75 

   New Contract Amount   $301,138.37 

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approve the modification to the existing 

contract with Armour Fence of Hillsborough, CA to revise scope not covered in the original 

proposal, in an amount not to exceed $6,226.75. It is further recommended that the Board 

authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement and any future 

amendments to the agreement on behalf of the District.  

 

Funding Source: Measure B Bond Funds 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Submitted:  Owen Letcher/Date Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

    

    

 APPROVED  DISAPPROVED  TABLED 

 


